
Baccalaureate Institution Representatives to Contact 
About Community and Technical College Course Proposals and Changes 

 
 

Institution Name Position Email 
 
Bastyr University 

 
Gail Hilderbrand 

Academic Advisor and 
Evaluator 

 
ghilderbrand@bastyr.edu  

Central Washington 
University 

Rose Spodobalski-
Brower 

Associate Registrar spodbrow@cwu.edu  

City University 
of Seattle 

Kathy Yackey University Registrar kyackey@cityu.edu  

Cornish College  
of the Arts 

 
Adrienne Bolyard 

Dean of Academic Services 
and Registrar 

 
abolyard@cornish.edu  

Eastern Washington 
University 

 
Keith Klauss 

Sr. Director of Articulation 
& Transfer Policy 

 
kklauss@ewu.edu  

 
Gonzaga University 

 
Audrey Minton 

 
Sr. Transfer 

 
minton@gonzaga.edu  

 
Heritage University 

 
Luis Gutierrez 

 
Registrar 

 
Registrar@Heritage.edu  

 
Northwest University 

 
Austin Salgado 

 
Transcript Analyst II 

 
austin.salgado@northwestu.edu  

Pacific Lutheran 
University 

 
Beth Crippen 

 
Senior Evaluator 

 
bcrippen@plu.edu 

 
St. Martin’s University 

Ronda Vandergriff Assistant Registrar rvandergriff@stmartin.edu  

Seattle Pacific 
University 

 
Debbie Crouch 

 
Sr. Associate Registrar 

 
dcrouch@spu.edu  

 
Seattle University 

Leigh Miller 
Katie Grothe 

Associate Registrar 
St. Academic Specialist 

millerle@seattleu.edu 
kboyle@seattleu.edu  

The Evergreen State 
College 

Wade Arave Director of Admissions aravew@evergreen.edu  

University of 
 Puget Sound 

Colleen Mitchell Admission Evaluator camitchell@pugetsound.edu 

University of 
Washington 

Emily Leggio Sr Associate Director, 
Enrollment Management 

eleggio@uwashington.edu 

 
Walla Walla University 

 
Nancy Davis 

 
Associate Registrar 

 
nancy.davis@wallawalla.edu 
 

Washington State 
University 

 
Waylon Safranski 

Director, Transfer 
Clearinghouse 

 
transfer@wsu.edu  

Western Washington 
University 

 
Jana Schueler 

 
Transfer Credit Specialist 

 
Jana.Schueler@wwu.edu  

 
Whitman College 

 
Pam Fowler 

 
Transfer Evaluator 

 
fowlerpa@whitman.edu 

 
Whitworth University 

 
Jamie Ochoa 

 
Assistant Registrar 

 
jochoa@whitworth.edu  
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